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SO URO! AND C CTENT 

Data for this report are collected by nail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
egos, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishnnta or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in daIry factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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SWCKS OF DAIRY 4M P0UL1BY IODTJJ'fS - November 1, 1959 

rnY BULTR 

t. the opening of business on November 1, 1959 the stocks of 
crear,-  butter on hand in Canada amounted to 133,211,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 94,970,000 lb. while dairy factories 11d 36,887,000 
lb. The summary total was higher thun last year by 18.3 iaillion pounds. 
The five year averape 1954-58 of November 1 stocks is 112,616,000 lb. The 
October 1959 "out-of-storage" nioveznent was 1.6 million pounds as compared 
with an opposite moverient of 2.4 million pounds last year. 

CW2IDDAR GEE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 55,881,000 lb. consisting 
of 55,691,000 lb. Canadian and 190,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks 
of imported cheddar cheese on hand on November 1, 1959. The summary total 
was lower than last year by 5.0 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage 1 ' 
maveint of 432 thousand pounds for October 1959. 

O0NCTRMED LLK R0DUT3 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
azlEunted to 65,716,000 lb. which was a decrease of 1.7 million pounds from 
last year. The "out -of -storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for October 
1959 was 1.1 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim-milk 
powder, amounted to 34,511,000 lb., a decrease at 63.8 million pounds from 
1at year and a decrease of 16.8 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS 

The November 1, 1959 report shows 41,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 34,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
brozen eggs totalled 7,730,000 lb. being 1.8 million pounds lower than the 
1958 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for October 1959 was 660 thousand 
pounds as compared with a similar movennt of 1 2 million pounds during 
October 1958. 

P0UL'Y ixr 
The summary total of Dressed and viscerated poultry meat stocks 

on November 1, 1959 was lower than last year by 8.2 million i.ounds. An "into-
storage" movennt of 9.9 million pounds is shown for the month of October 
1959. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter 
in brackets, were; Chicken 1,326,000 lb. (3,688,000) lb., Fowl 2,460,000 lb. 
(4,796,000) lb. and turkey 1,023,000 lb. (17,918,000) lb. These figures do not 
include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There 
were 125,000 lb. of poultry ireat in transit on November 1, 1959. 



SBJCKC OF BUT1'R 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - November 1, 1959 

Nov. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 1950 
GY BUTR 	Prolinünary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL 132,211 133,778 113 1 876 
In Cold. Storages 94,970 96,091 80,359 
In Dairy Factories 36,887 37,337 33,377 
In Transit 354 350 140 

Prince 	dward Island 	TOTAL 854 835 1 9289 
In Cold Storages 521 528 919 
In Dairy Factories 333 307 370 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL 381 405 442 
In Cold Storages 159 181 218 
In Dairy Factories 222 224 224 

New Brunswick TOTAL 2,196 1,650 1,351 
In Cold Storages 1,500 933 693 
In Dairy Factories 696 717 658 

uebec  66,501 67,808 65,244 
In Cold Storages 47,869 49,672 48,120 
In Dairy Factories 18 9 632 18,136 17,124 

Ontario TOTAL 27,803 27,822 18,534 
In Cold Storages 17,749 17,607 10 1 662 
In Dairy Factories lo,o54 10,215 7 0 872 

Manitoba TOTAL 18,501 18,501 11,571 
In Cold Storages 17,426 17,198 10,354 
In Dairy Factories 1,075 1,303 1 0 217 

Saskatchewi TOTAL 8,151 8,329 6,303 
In Cold Storages 4,552 4,529 2 9 994 
In Dairy Factories 3,599 3,800 3 1 309 

Alberta TOTAL 5,726 6,265 5,754 
In Cold Storages 3,753 3,929 3,487 
In Dairy Factories 1,973 2 0 336 2,267 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,744 1,813 3 1248 
In Cold Storages 1,441 1,514 2,932 
In Dairy Factories 303 299 336 

5 year average 1954-58 112,616 

HY BIJ= 	 423 	389 	241 



STOCKS OF CHD.AR CHSE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Novenibr 1, 1959 

Iov. 1, 1959 Oct. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 55,881 56,313 60,864 
In Cold Storages 50,798 50,821 56,894 
In Dairy Factories 4,893 5,302 3,818 
In TransIt 190 190 152 

Prince Mdward Island TOTAL 445 363 294 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 445 363 250 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 127 121 57 
In Cold Storages 127 121 57 

New Brunswick TOTAL 139 141 141 
In Cold Storages 103 104 105 
In Dairy Factories 36 37 36 

Q.uebec TOTAL 27 1 346 27,920 26,502 
In Cold Storages 26,597 26,936 25,928 
In Dairy Factories 749 984 574 

:tario TOTAL 25,536 25,287 31,625 
In Cold Storages 22,262 21,763 29,095 
In Dairy Factories 3,274 3,524 2,530 

Manitoba TOTAL 282 309 311 
In Cold Storages 260 279 280 
In Dairy Factories 22 30 31 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 104 118 124 
In Cold Storages 53 85 66 
In Dairy Factories 51 33 58 

Alberta TOTAL 1,206 1,238 907 
In Cold Storages 1,081 1,088 772 
In Dairy Factories 125 150 135 

British Columbia TOTAL 506 626 751 
In Cold Storages 315 
In Dairy Factories 191 181 204 

ILPORTD CI1DDR CBMSE  
(included in above figines) 	- 	- 	- 

Less than three firms reporting this iteni. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONC NIAD iLK m COLD 31\JRNES, 71ARWOUSES 
AID DAIRY FACTORIES IN CADA O) AND ILD BY/OR OR MAZRERS 

November 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Nov. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CONC'!NTRAT 	IIOIE  MILK 

Condensed "1la Milk 824 643 860 
Case 444 
Bulk 824 643 416 

vaporated Jhole Milk 65,716 66,853 67 0457 

iho1e Milk Powder 2,750 1,842 3,739 
Spray Process 2,591 1,819 3,677 
Roller Process 159 23 62 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
vaporated or Concentrated 3,820 3 1 710 3,200 

iL:. :3Y 1-0DWT5 

Skim-milk 474 270 142 
Evaporated 363 183 92 
Condensed 111 87 50 

Skim-milk Powder 34,511 51 2295 98,324 
Spray Process 31 1 137 46,808 81,980 
Roller Process 3,374 4,487 16,344 

Buttermilk P:der 1,297 1,270 554 

Casein 659 610 1,192 

owder 5,343 4,768 3 0 379 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but ar incited 'vith "bulk". 



GO3 IN COLD saEs AND EW STATIONS IN CADA 
with cociparative figures for last year and 

- November 1, 1959 
for last month 

5. 

I cv. 	1, Oct. 	1, Nov. 1, Nov. 1, Oct. 1 0  Nov. 1, 
959 1959 1958 1959 1959 1958 

1rc1inary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORACE FREI 

C A N AD A (000 cases) 41 85 19 34 	/ 40 37 

Maritimes V -  2 2 1 
..uebec 8 

- 5 6 6 
Ontario 23 38 5 16 19 17 
Manitoba V V 2 4 5 5 
Saskatchewan 4 18 

- 1 3 
A1berta - 4 9 1 
British Columbia io 13 3 2 2 2 

Oct. 1 9 	Nov. 1, 
Nov. 1, 1959 1959 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZ WHOIZ f0LK IVITES TOTAL IOTAL 1TAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 4,834 J/ 1,142 1,754 7,730 6,390 0,557 

ur1tinips 148 - 14 162 154 122 
Luebec 1,390 433 453 2,276 2 2 316 734 
Untario 993 220 262 1,475 2,133 2,785 
Lnitoba 1,416 388 887 2,691 2 9 600 3 0 299 
saskatchewan 495 2 1 498 304 816 
Alberta 58 5 116 179 457 1,332 
British Columbia 302 94 21 417 426 469 

GG SUMMARY (000 cases) 

Shell gggs 

In fransit (page 12) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TO PAL 

Nov. 1, 1959 Oct. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	-- Revised  

	

75 	125 	 56 

	

2 	 1 	 - 

	

201 	218 	248 

	

278 	344 	304 

/ These figures inc11e estixrtes of 3,000 cases Freoh Egos and 22,000 lb. 	ozen 
eggs 1ho1e for firms fai1ir to report on time. These estimates are not 
included in the data of the individual provinces. 

, J Less than three firms reporting this 1tai. The figtnes therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Total". 



6. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IZAT IN CADA - November 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Nov. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1 0  
Preliminary 	Revised 	1956 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

IDTAL POULTRY IZAT 

CAN AD A 5,122 27,285 35,607/ 4561 20,858 25,419 43,729 

Maritunes 130 950 1,080 129 904 1,033 1,136 
uebec 1 9 500 4,175 5,675 1,635 2,696 4,331 9,056 

Ontario 2,034 8,753 10,787 1,518 7,788 9 0 306 13,851 
Manitoba 638 6,373 7,011 572 3 10 211 3 9 783 7,799 
Saskatchewan 107 1,889 1,996 55 1,282 1,337 3,973 

Alberta 347 3,554 3,901 304 3,183 3,487 4,976 
Br. Columbia 366 1,591 1,957 348 1,794 2,142 2,938 

CHICIW UP 10 3j lb. 

C AN AD A 161 1,451 1,632 207 1,573 1,780 3,271 

Maritimes V 84 84 - 89 89 135 

Q.uebec 123 336 459 140 317 457 1 0 127 
Ontario 4 453 457 3 618 621 956 
Manitoba 21 129 150 16 140 156 253 
Saskatchewan - gg 99 1 97 98 193 
Alberta 24 335 359 43 285 328 534 
Br. Columbia 9 15 24 4 27 31 73 

CI IC1I 3 	lb • and OVER 

C AN AD A 1,145 2,237 3,382 1 2 127 1,664 2,791 6,522 

Maritixs 10 199 209 11 155 166 204 
uebec 667 592 1,259 763 486 1,249 2,266 

Ontario 82 240 322 85 264 369 868 
Manitoba 101 75 806 90 395 485 1,617 
Saskatchewan 35 228 263 14 131 145 701 
Alberta 77 223 300 38 166 204 608 
Br. Columbia 173 50 223 126 47 173 258 

C AN AD A 2,460 4,796 7,256 2,057 4,407 6,464 12,749 

Maritinies 118 218 336 117 176 293 413 
Qiebec 254 296 550 298 214 512 1,356 
Ontario 1,695 2,835 4,530 1,292 2,665 3,957 7,671 
Manitoba 143 756 899 120 647 767 1,224 
Saskatchewan 25 224 249 17 210 227 595 
A15erta 135 324 459 136 410 546 1,173 
Br. Columbia 90 143 233 77 85 162 317 

For footnotes see page 8. 



S'IOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CNDA - November 1, 1959 	7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

P 
1, 1959 

Irelininary 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 

Oct. 1, 1959 
Revised 

Dressed 	viscerated Total 

Nov. 1 0  
1958 

Total 

- thousand pound a - 
1JRY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 156 644 800 88 758 846 

Maritimes - 20 20 - 86 86 

quebec 69 255 324 69 334 403 N 
Ontario 87 68 155 14 135 149 

Manitoba - 62 62 - 116 116 0 
Saskatchewan - 9 9 - 8 8 
Alberta - 159 159 5 66 71 
Br. Columbia - 71 71 - 13 13 

TURKEY 8 lb. and T.RDER 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 333 7,264 7,597 347 5,421 5 , 768 

taritimes 1 291 292 1 260 261 

Q.uebec 207 1,446 1,653 240 815 1,055 A 
Ontario 24 1,299 1 1,323 17 1,451 1 1468 
Manitoba 41 1,927 1,968 22 1,107 1 11 129 V 
3as1tchewan 21 663 684 6 425 431 

Alberta 4 1,165 1,169 3 966 969 A 
Br. Columbia 35 473 508 58 397 455 

I 

TURKEY 16 lb • and OVER L 
C AN AD A 534 10,010 10,544 426 6,067 6,493 

A 
Mar itins - 114 114 - 118 118 
quebec 125 1,174 1,299 88 485 573 B 
Ontario 86 3,637 3,723 49 2,408 2,457 
Manitoba 187 2,730 2,917 191 759 950 L 
Saskatchewan 25 657 682 16 406 422 

Alberta ioi 1,198 1,299 74 1,033 1,107 E 
Br. Columbia 10 500 510 8 858 866 

1DTAL IURKEY 

CANADA 	1,023 17,918 18,941 	861 32 5 246 	13 9 107 	19,644 

Maritjines 1 425 426 1 464 465 373 
quo 401 2,875 3,276 397 1,634 2,031 4,155 
Ontario 197 5 9 004 5 0 201 80 3,994 4,074 3 9 889 
Manitoba 228 4,719 4,947 213 1,982 2 9 195 4,404 
Saskatchewan 46 1,329 1,375 22 839 861 2,482 
Alberta ios 2 0 522 2,627 82 2,065 2,147 2,426 

p 	Br. Columbia 45 1,044 1,089 66 1 9 268 1 1 334 1,915 



8. 	 S1CKS OF POULmY LEAT IN C4DA — November 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Nov. 1, 1959 	 Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1958 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed eviscerated Total 	Total 

— thousand pounds — 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 48 138 186 47 174 221 353 

Maritimes - 3 3 — 5 5 3 
uebec 14 9 23 13 16 29 56 

Ontario — 21 21 — 25 25 150 
Manitoba 18 8 26 II 6 17 24 
Saskatchewan V 3 3 — 3 3 — 

Alberta 2 6 8 1 13 14 52 
Br. Columbia 34 88 102 22 106 128 68 

GOOsE 

C A N A D A 84 53 137 92 56 148 91 

Maritimas — - — — — — 1 
uebec V — 

— — 
— 3 

Ontario - 4 4 — 4 4 29 
Manitoba 82 10 92 89 II 100 13 
Saskatchewan 

- 
- 1 1 2 

Alberta 2 29 31 2 27 29 14 
Br. Columbia 10 10 13 13 29 

L14CLASSIFIM  

C A N A D A 181 692 873 170 738 908 1,099 

Maritimas 1 21 22 — 15 15 7 
uebec 41 67 108 24 29 53 93 

Ontario 56 196 252 58 198 256 288 
Manitoba 45 46 91 33 30 63 264 
Saskatchewan 1 6 7 — 1 1 — 

Alberta 2 115 117 2 217 219 169 
Br. Columbia 35 241 276 53 248 301 278 

/ This total inclndea an estimate cf 3,200,000 lb. for firms failing to 
report on time. This estimate is not melded in the various classifica-
tions or in the scific irovinces. 

J Less than three firms reporting this lteni. The firur3 t1r.foxe c:jüt 
be shown separately but are included in unc1assifi. 

There were 125,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in trant on November 1, 1959. L 



STOCKS OF POULTRY LEAT IN 1 7INTE CITES OF CANADA - November 1, 1959 	9. 

with comparative figures for last month and cpmparative totals for last year 

Nov. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

Dressed LPviscerated Total 	Dressed eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY LAT 

uebec 335 119 434 326 156 482 1 1494 
Montreal 930 3,395 4,325 1,014 2,109 3,123 5,482 

Toronto 1,252 4,559 5 0 811 1,023 4,315 5 0 338 8,030 

Iinnipeg 611 6,342 6,953 561 3,203 3 1 764 7,730 
Regina & Saskatoon 24 1,471 1 0 495 16 763 779 2,523 
dmonton 99 1,351 1,450 77 1,443 1,520 1,949 
Calgary 107 1,626 1,733 96 1,16 1,265 2,403 
Vancouver 	/ 340 1,513 1,853 330 1,748 2,078 2,867 
TOTAL 9 CIT]S 3,678 20,376 25,654 	/ 3,443 14,906 18 0 349 32,478 

CHIC}T UP TO 31, lb. 

uebec 38 38 31 37 60 155 
Montreal 67 75 142 64 114 178 531 
Toronto 21 141 141 2 235 237 260 
Vinnlpeg 21 128 149 16 139 155 252 
Regina & Saskatoon - 93 93 - 91 91 180 
Ethaonton 3 160 160 V3 142 142 209 
;u3.gary 3 165 165 3 132 132 269 
7ncouver 	/ 9 9 18 4 22 26 76 
')L%L 9 ciris 97 809 906 11? 912 1,029 1,932 

CFIIC 	3r lb. and OVER 

Q.uebec 134 6 140 143 16 159 498 
Montreal 529 478 1,007 509 424 1,023 1,297 
Toronto 68 147 215 70 211 201 551 
.'linnipeg 95 702 797 84 393 477 1,59c 
Regina & Saskatoon 13 144 157 8 60 68 420 
dmonton 40 120 160 13 71 84 350 

Calgary 97 97 77 77 177 
Vancouver 	/ 172 44 216 125 42 167 251 
TOTAL 9 CITS 1,051 1,738 2,789 1,042 1,294 2,336 5,143 

FOWL 

uebec 58 4 62 74 3 77 400 
Montreal 189 221 410 219 149 368 832 
Toronto 1,025 2,427 3,452 888 2 9 196 3,084 5,453 
linnipeg 143 752 895 118 644 762 1 9213 
Regina & Saskatoon 11 192 203 8 167 175 384 
dmonton 47 145 192 46 233 279 621 
Ja1ary 54 160 214 54 131 185 400 
'rncouver 1/ 80 139 219 69 83 152 296 
TOTAL 9 CITTS 1,607 4,040 5,647 1,476 3,606 5,082 i,579 

For footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITES OF CADA - November 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Nov. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed !Mscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

'rURKTY UNDER 8 lb. 

uebec - 	5 5 	- 13 13 
Montreal 4 	225 229 	6 271 277 
Toronto - 	33 33 	- 57 57 	N 
Winnipeg - 	62 62 	- 116 116 
Regina & Saskatoon - 5 	- 7 7 	0 
Edmonton - 	55 55 	- 29 29 
Calgary - 	99 99 	- 36 36 	T 
Vancouver 	J - 	70 70 	- 13 13 
TOTAL 9 CIPI!S 4 	554 558 	6 542 548 

TUPJ<Y 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

.uebec - 33 33 - 55 55 
Montreal 63 1 9 293 1,356 78 671 749 	A 
Toronto 23 278 301 11 422 433 
Winnipeg 32 1,910 1,942 20 1,106 1,126 	V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 420 420 - 204 204 
Edmonton 4 487 491 3 464 467 
Calgary - 542 542 375 375 
Vancouver 	J 30 437 467 58 375 433 	I 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 352 5,400 5,552 170 3,672 3,842 

L 
TUpiCY 16 lb. and OVER 

A 
uebec 98 31 129 75 30 105 

Montreal 27 1,032 1,059 13 438 451 	B 
Toronto 77 1,405 1,482 - 1,093 1,093 
Winnipeg 176 2,724 2 0,900 191 758 949 	L 
Regina & Saskatoon - 615 615 - 231 231 
Edmonton 5 341 346 12 481 493 
Calgaxy - 556 556 - 404 404 
Vancouver 	/ - 475 475 - 847 847 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 383 7,179 7,562 291 4,282 4,573 

w.uebee 98 69 167 75 98 173 430 
Montreal 94 2,550 2,644 97 1,380 1,477 2,703 
Toronto 100 1,716 1,816 11 1,572 1 1,583 1,384 
Winnipeg 208 4,696 4,904 211 1,980 2 0 191 4,365 
Regina & Sasicatoon - 1,040 1,040 - 442 442 1,538 
Edmonton 9 883 892 15 974 989 66€ 
Calgary - 1,197 1,197 - 815 815 1,516 
Vancouver 	/ 30 982 1012 58 1 9 235 1,293 1,873 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 539 13,133 13,672 467 8,496 8,963 14,475 



STOCKS OF FOU1TRY LAT IN NINE CITIES OF CAN0A - November 1, 1959 11 
with comparative figures for last raonth and cornrative totals for last year 

NOV. 1, 1959 Oct. 1, 	1959 Nov. 	i t  
Prel irainary Revi sed 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

uebec 2 2 3 2 5 7 
Montreal 10 5 15 U. 13 24 48 
Toronto - 10 10 - 10 10 131 

1 1innipeg 18 8 26 11 6 17 24 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- - - - - 

dinonton 
- - 

- 5 5 19 
Calgary 2 3 2 

- 
- 26 

Vancouver 	/ 14 88 102 21 106 127 66 
TOTAL 9 CI'PI'!S 44 113 157 46 142 188 321 

COO 

uebec - - - - - - 1 
Llontreal - 

- - 
- 2 

Toronto - 4 4 - 4 4 24 
linniçeg 81 10 91 88 11 99 13 

Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 
'(!rn)fltOn 25 25 17 17 5 
Julgary 

- - 
- 6 6 8 

Vincouver
J 3] 10 10 31 13 13 28 

rAL 9 CITI'3 81 49 130 88 51 139 82 

TJNC LP33 IFIED 

uebec 25 - 25 - - - 3 
Montreal 41 66 107 24 29 53 89 
Toronto 59 114 173 52 87 139 227 
'1innipeg 45 46 91 33 30 63 264 

1 egina & Saskatoon - 2 2 - 3 3 - 

Edmonton 3 18 21 3 1 4 79 
Calgary 51 7 58 42 8 50 7 
Vancouver J 35 241 276 53 247 300 277 
TOTAL 9 CITTS 259 494 753 207 405 612 946 

/ Including New '.iestiainster. 

/ This total includes an esinte of 1,600,000 lb. for firms failing to 
report on time. This 9stimate is not included in the various classifica-
tions or in the secific cities. 

I 	/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot 
be shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	Bfl']R, CIDESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Comnies 

with 'o'iparativr' riri'es for last year 

Nov. 1 9 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	Nov. 1, 
1959 	1958 	 1959 	1958 

IN TRANSIT 	 CAIY Bu'rIu 	 CI)DAR CI 

	

- thousand pousids - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 354 	140 	 190 	152 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	35 	 - 	- 
uebec 	 319 	- 	 - 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	 76 	76 
Manitoba 	 35 	- 	 114 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	70 	 - 	76 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Teritha1s / 

Montreal 	 319 	- 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
winnipeg 	 35 	- 	 76 	- 

dmonton 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POtl]T RY MT 

CANADA 
- cases - 

2,400 	- 

- thousand 

125 

pounds - 

.00 

Maritime Provinces 1,200 	- 25 - 

uebec - 	 - 25 - 

Ontario - 	 - 25 75 
Manitoba - 	 - 75 50 
Saskatchewan - 	 - - 

Alberta 1,200 	- - - 

British Columbia - 	 - - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
1innipeg 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
diuonton 	 1,200 	- 	 - 	- 

Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 

/ Figures for "Terminals" incltded with "In Transit". 

	

Average Net ieights per Carloads BUTI'!R 	EGGS 	POULTRY 1A1' 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35 0 000 	38,000 	600 	25,00c 
xport 	 44,800 	38,000 	600 	25 9 000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller W04F. 
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